
Air Force (2-1) -vs- UCONN (0-3)
2/15/2026 at Scottsdale, AZ (Salt River Fields)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DOWNING, MARCU (1-0)
Loss: Pudvar, Oliver (0-1)
Save: Rhyne, D (1)
HBP: Rhyne, D, Pudvar, Oliver, Finn, Sean
PB: Lane, Connor (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Maiden First: Travis Reininger Second Base: Travis Eggert Third Base: Mike Lusky 
Start: 6 pm MT   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 275   Weather: 3:11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Air Force 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 3 12 9 2
UCONN 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 2

Air Force 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GARRISH, TRIPP rf 6 2 2 2 0 1 1
BRADSHAW, KAYDEN cf 5 1 1 0 1 2 0
HANOIAN, WYATT 3b 3 1 0 1 1 1 2
TAYLOR, CHRISTIAN lf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
ZAPP, WALKER dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
ELMORE, LUKE 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
    BURDINE, BROOKS pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KLEIN, VAN c 3 2 1 2 1 1 1
NIEDNAGEL, BEN ss 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
OSTER,TJ 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
DILLINGER, ETHAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOWNING, MARCU p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhyne, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 12 9 9 6 6 9

HR: GARRISH, TRIPP (1)
SH: KLEIN, VAN (1); NIEDNAGEL, BEN (2)
SF: HANOIAN, WYATT (1)
SB: GARRISH, TRIPP (1); BRADSHAW, KAYDEN (1); OSTER,TJ (1)
HBP: TAYLOR, CHRISTIAN (1); ELMORE, LUKE (2)
E: HANOIAN, WYATT (2)
DP: 1

UCONN 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rispoli, Rob ss 3 0 1 1 2 0 0
Menzel, Evan 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
Minick, Tyler rf/cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
Marshall, Jackson dh 5 1 2 0 0 2 1
Dalena, Maddix 1b 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Wachter, Nater lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Thomas, Steve ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lane, Connor c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Taylor, Chase ph/rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jemison, Peyton 3b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Belisario, Anthony cf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Tirado, Gabriel ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pudvar, Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trumpour, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilchrist, Rob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hale, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw III, Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finn, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 7 6 6 11 9

2B: Marshall, Jackson (1); Dalena, Maddix (1)
SF: Menzel, Evan (1)
HBP: Jemison, Peyton (1)
E: Menzel, Evan (1); Finn, Sean (1)
DP: 1

Air Force IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DILLINGER, ETHAN 3.1 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 3 –
DOWNING, MARCU (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 10 1 2 –
Rhyne, D (S, 1) 3.2 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 12 14 2 4 –
Totals 7 6 6 6 11 0 0 1 0 34 42 6 9

UCONN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pudvar, Oliver (L, 0-1) 3.1 3 7 7 5 3 1 0 2 0 13 20 3 4 –
Trumpour, Austin 0.2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Gilchrist, Rob 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
Hale, Charlie 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 4 –
Shaw III, Greg 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Finn, Sean 1.0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 3 –
Totals 9 12 8 6 6 2 0 3 0 34 47 6 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Air Force - Top of 1st AF UCO
GARRISH, T. singled to left field. 0 0
BRADSHAW, K. flied out to cf. 0 0
HANOIAN, W. walked; GARRISH, T. advanced to second. 0 0
TAYLOR, C. hit by pitch; HANOIAN, W. advanced to second; GARRISH, T. advanced to third. 0 0
ZAPP, W. walked, RBI; TAYLOR, C. advanced to second; HANOIAN, W. advanced to third; GARRISH, T.
scored. 1 0
ELMORE, L. grounded out to p, RBI; ZAPP, W. advanced to second; TAYLOR, C. advanced to third;
HANOIAN, W. scored. 2 0
KLEIN, V. singled to center field, 2 RBI; ZAPP, W. scored; TAYLOR, C. scored. 4 0
NIEDNAGEL, B walked; KLEIN, V. advanced to second. 4 0
OSTER,TJ reached on a fielder's choice; NIEDNAGEL, B out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

UCONN - Bottom of 1st AF UCO
Rispoli, Rob singled to left field. 4 0
Menzel, Evan flied out to cf. 4 0
Minick, Tyle flied out to rf. 4 0
Marshall, Ja struck out swinging. 4 0

Air Force - Top of 2nd AF UCO
GARRISH, T. grounded out to 2b. 4 0
BRADSHAW, K. struck out swinging. 4 0
HANOIAN, W. grounded out to c. 4 0

UCONN - Bottom of 2nd AF UCO
Dalena, Madd grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Wachter, Nat struck out swinging. 4 0
Lane, Connor grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Air Force - Top of 3rd AF UCO
TAYLOR, C. flied out to rf. 4 0
ZAPP, W. lined out to ss. 4 0
ELMORE, L. hit by pitch. 4 0
ELMORE, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
KLEIN, V. struck out swinging. 4 0

UCONN - Bottom of 3rd AF UCO
Jemison, Pey struck out looking. 4 0
Belisario, A struck out looking. 4 0
Rispoli, Rob reached on a throwing error by 3b. 4 0
Menzel, Evan flied out to cf. 4 0

Air Force - Top of 4th AF UCO
NIEDNAGEL, B walked. 4 0
OSTER,TJ singled to shortstop; NIEDNAGEL, B advanced to second. 4 0
GARRISH, T. struck out swinging. 4 0
BRADSHAW, K. walked; OSTER,TJ advanced to second; NIEDNAGEL, B advanced to third. 4 0
Trumpour, Au to p for Pudvar, Oliv. 4 0
HANOIAN, W. flied out to rf, SF, RBI; OSTER,TJ advanced to third; NIEDNAGEL, B scored. 5 0
TAYLOR, C. singled through the left side, RBI; BRADSHAW, K. advanced to second; OSTER,TJ scored. 6 0
No play. 6 0
ZAPP, W. singled to right field, RBI; TAYLOR, C. advanced to third; BRADSHAW, K. scored. 7 0



ELMORE, L. grounded out to 3b; ZAPP, W. advanced to second on a passed ball; TAYLOR, C. scored on a
passed ball, unearned. 8 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

UCONN - Bottom of 4th AF UCO
Minick, Tyle singled to pitcher. 8 0
Marshall, Ja doubled down the lf line; Minick, Tyle advanced to third. 8 0
Dalena, Madd singled to right center, 2 RBI; Marshall, Ja scored; Minick, Tyle scored. 8 2
Wachter, Nat walked; Dalena, Madd advanced to second. 8 2
Lane, Connor grounded out to ss; Wachter, Nat advanced to second; Dalena, Madd advanced to third. 8 2
Jemison, Pey singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Wachter, Nat scored; Dalena, Madd scored. 8 4
Belisario, A walked; Jemison, Pey advanced to second. 8 4
DOWNING, M. to p for DILLINGER, E. 8 4
Rispoli, Rob walked; Belisario, A advanced to second; Jemison, Pey advanced to third. 8 4
Menzel, Evan flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Rispoli, Rob advanced to second; Belisario, A advanced to third;
Jemison, Pey scored. 8 5
Minick, Tyle struck out swinging. 8 5

Air Force - Top of 5th AF UCO
Gilchrist, R to p for Trumpour, Au. 8 5
KLEIN, V. walked. 8 5
NIEDNAGEL, B grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; KLEIN, V. advanced to second. 8 5
OSTER,TJ singled to right field; KLEIN, V. advanced to third. 8 5
OSTER,TJ stole second. 8 5
GARRISH, T. reached on a fielder's choice; OSTER,TJ advanced to third; KLEIN, V. scored on a throwing
error by 2b, unearned. 9 5
GARRISH, T. stole second. 9 5
BRADSHAW, K. struck out looking. 9 5
HANOIAN, W. flied out to lf. 9 5

UCONN - Bottom of 5th AF UCO
Marshall, Ja struck out swinging. 9 5
Dalena, Madd doubled down the rf line. 9 5
Wachter, Nat grounded out to ss. 9 5
Lane, Connor struck out swinging. 9 5

Air Force - Top of 6th AF UCO
Hale, Charli to p for Gilchrist, R. 9 5
TAYLOR, C. grounded out to c. 9 5
ZAPP, W. flied out to lf. 9 5
ELMORE, L. struck out swinging. 9 5

UCONN - Bottom of 6th AF UCO
Jemison, Pey grounded out to ss. 9 5
Belisario, A walked. 9 5
Rispoli, Rob walked; Belisario, A advanced to third. 9 5
Rhyne, D to p for DOWNING, M.. 9 5
Menzel, Evan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Rispoli, Rob out on the play. 9 5

Air Force - Top of 7th AF UCO
KLEIN, V. grounded out to 2b. 9 5
NIEDNAGEL, B singled to left field. 9 5
OSTER,TJ reached on a fielder's choice; NIEDNAGEL, B advanced to second. 9 5
GARRISH, T. grounded into double play ss to 1b; OSTER,TJ out on the play. 9 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UCONN - Bottom of 7th AF UCO
Minick, Tyle flied out to cf. 9 5
Marshall, Ja reached on a throwing error by 3b. 9 5
Dalena, Madd struck out swinging. 9 5
Wachter, Nat grounded out to 2b. 9 5

Air Force - Top of 8th AF UCO
BRADSHAW, K. singled to left field. 9 5
BRADSHAW, K. stole second. 9 5
HANOIAN, W. struck out looking. 9 5
TAYLOR, C. grounded out to 3b. 9 5
Shaw III, Gr to p for Hale, Charli. 9 5
ZAPP, W. grounded out to 2b. 9 5

UCONN - Bottom of 8th AF UCO
Taylor, Chas pinch hit for Lane, Connor. 9 5
Taylor, Chas walked. 9 5
Jemison, Pey hit by pitch; Taylor, Chas advanced to second. 9 5
Tirado, Gabr pinch hit for Belisario, A. 9 5
Tirado, Gabr flied out to cf; Jemison, Pey advanced to second; Taylor, Chas advanced to third. 9 5
Rispoli, Rob grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Jemison, Pey advanced to third; Taylor, Chas scored. 9 6
Menzel, Evan grounded out to p. 9 6

Air Force - Top of 9th AF UCO
Minick, Tyle to cf. 9 6
Taylor, Chas to rf. 9 6
Tirado, Gabr to c. 9 6
Finn, Sean to p for Shaw III, Gr. 9 6
ELMORE, L. hit by pitch. 9 6
BURDINE, B. pinch ran for ELMORE, L.. 9 6
BURDINE, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 6
KLEIN, V. reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second; BURDINE, B. scored,
unearned. 10 6
NIEDNAGEL, B out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; KLEIN, V. advanced to third. 10 6
OSTER,TJ grounded out to 3b. 10 6
GARRISH, T. homered to right center, 2 RBI; KLEIN, V. scored, unearned. 12 6
BRADSHAW, K. grounded out to ss. 12 6

UCONN - Bottom of 9th AF UCO
BURDINE, B. to rf for GARRISH, T.. 12 6
ELMORE, L. to 1b for BURDINE, B.. 12 6
Minick, Tyle struck out looking. 12 6
Marshall, Ja singled through the left side. 12 6
Dalena, Madd struck out swinging. 12 6
Thomas, Stev pinch hit for Wachter, Nat. 12 6
Thomas, Stev struck out swinging. 12 6


